GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD & PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION
DEPARTMENT OF FOOD AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION

RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.839
TO BE ANSWERED ON 30™ JULY, 2024

POSTS UNDER THE MINISTRY
839. SHRI A. A. RAHIM:

Will the Minister of CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD AND PUBLIC
DISTRIBUTION be pleased to state:

(a) the number of permanent posts under the Ministry including institutions, agencies and autonomous bodies in 2014 and the number of temporary posts;

(b) the number of permanent posts are under the Ministry including institutions, agencies and autonomous bodies in 2024 and the number of temporary posts;

(c) the number of people who have been re-employed after retirement from service in the last five years; and

(d) the number of posts are lying vacant under the Ministry including institutions, agencies, and autonomous bodies?
ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE FOR MINISTRY OF CONSUMER AFFAIRS,
FOOD & PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION
(SHRIMATI NIMUBEN JAYANTIBHAI BAMBHANIYA)

(a): The number of permanent and the number of temporary posts under the Ministry including institutions, agencies and autonomous bodies in 2014 is as under:

Permanent posts — 45915
Temporary posts-19

(b): The number of permanent and the number of temporary posts under the Ministry including institutions, agencies and autonomous bodies in 2024 is as under:

Permanent posts-48555

Temporary posts-8
(c): No person has been re-employed after retirement from service in the last five years.

(d): The number of posts lying vacant under the Ministry including institutions, agencies and autonomous bodies is 17625.
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